## **OHIO**

# House of Representatives

## **JOURNAL**

WEDNESDAY, JULY 21, 2021

#### SEVENTIETH DAY

Hall of the House of Representatives, Columbus, Ohio Wednesday, July 21, 2021, 9:00 o'clock a.m.

The House met pursuant to adjournment.

Pursuant to House Rule No. 23, the Clerk called the House to order.

Representative Click was selected to preside under the Rule.

The journal of the previous legislative day was read and approved.

### INTRODUCTION OF BILLS

The following bill was introduced:

H. B. No. 379 - Representative Robinson.

Cosponsors: Representatives Hoops, Smith, K., Smith, M., Sobecki.

To amend section 4501.21 and to enact section 4503.943 of the Revised Code to create the "Weirdo Cat Lovers of Cleveland" license plate.

Said bill was considered the first time.

### MESSAGE FROM THE SPEAKER

Pursuant to Ohio Revised Code Section 3701.78 and the vacancy created by the resignation of Rep. Crawley from the Ohio House of Representatives, the Speaker of the House hereby appoints the following member to serve on the Commission on Minority Health:

Appoint Representative Sykes

#### MESSAGE FROM THE SPEAKER

Pursuant to Ohio Revised Code Section 3701.68 and the vacancy created by the resignation of Rep. Crawley from the Ohio House of Representatives, the Speaker of the House hereby appoints the following member to the Commission on Infant Mortality:

Appoint Representative Liston

#### MESSAGE FROM THE SPEAKER

Pursuant to Section 105.41 of the Ohio Revised Code, the Speaker of the House hereby makes the following changes to the Capitol Square Review and Advisory Board:

Remove Speaker Cupp; appoint Representative Oelslager.

#### MESSAGE FROM THE SPEAKER

Pursuant to Ohio Revised Code Section 105.41 and the vacancy created by the resignation of Rep. Crawley from the Ohio House of Representatives, the Speaker of the House hereby appoints the following member to the Capitol Square Review and Advisory Board:

Appoint Representative Hicks-Hudson

On motion of Representative Callender, the House adjourned until Tuesday, July 27, 2021 at 9:00 o'clock a.m.

Attest:	ALI N. SAGRAVES,
	Assistant Clerk.